

**Bid Results Detail Report**

**NORWICH STPG SGNL(57)  
C03063  
FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** February 25, 2022, 11:00 AM

**SCOPE OF WORK:** REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS AND THE INSTALLATION OF NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS INCLUDING MAST ARM POLES, CONTROLLER CABINETS, AND RELATED EQUIPMENT AT THE INTERSECTIONS; MS-410, AND MS-411 IN NORWICH. REHABILITATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS AT THE INTERSECTION MS-408 IN NORWICH.

**COMPLETION DATE:** May 12, 2023

**LOCATION:** BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT ROUTE 10A IN NORWICH AT THE US ROUTE 5 INTERSECTION (MM 0.000) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 10A TO THE RIVER ROAD (NSH-9540) INTERSECTION (MM 0.494) IN NORWICH.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC. 69 NORTH ROAD DEERFIELD, NH 03037		2. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		3. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$3,750.000	\$3,750.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER)	LF	180.000	\$5.000	\$900.00	\$18.000	\$3,240.00	\$126.000	\$22,680.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	1,200.000	\$50.000	\$60,000.00	\$55.000	\$66,000.00	\$35.000	\$42,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,400.000	\$35.000	\$84,000.00	\$20.000	\$48,000.00	\$30.000	\$72,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$129,250.000	\$129,250.00	\$138,500.000	\$138,500.00	\$160,350.000	\$160,350.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$109,800.000	\$109,800.00	\$82,000.000	\$82,000.00	\$303,397.000	\$303,397.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$3,330.000	\$6,660.00	\$13,300.000	\$26,600.00
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	80.000	\$6.000	\$480.00	\$5.500	\$440.00	\$6.000	\$480.00
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	10.000	\$60.000	\$600.00	\$57.500	\$575.00	\$60.000	\$600.00
646.311	CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	100.000	\$24.000	\$2,400.00	\$22.500	\$2,250.00	\$24.000	\$2,400.00
646.424	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	400.000	\$6.000	\$2,400.00	\$6.000	\$2,400.00	\$6.000	\$2,400.00
646.444	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	190.000	\$8.400	\$1,596.00	\$8.000	\$1,520.00	\$8.000	\$1,520.00
646.488	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC (TYPE B)	LF	280.000	\$27.500	\$7,700.00	\$28.000	\$7,840.00	\$30.000	\$8,400.00
646.498	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC (TYPE B)	EACH	48.000	\$560.000	\$26,880.00	\$500.000	\$24,000.00	\$540.000	\$25,920.00
646.508	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	110.000	\$60.000	\$6,600.00	\$55.000	\$6,050.00	\$60.000	\$6,600.00
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	4,200.000	\$3.750	\$15,750.00	\$3.100	\$13,020.00	\$4.000	\$16,800.00
651.15	SEED	LB	20.000	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$10.000	\$200.00	\$12.000	\$240.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$5.000	\$250.00	\$5.000	\$250.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.100	\$2,000.000	\$200.00	\$620.000	\$62.00	\$1,000.000	\$100.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	5.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.100	\$1,500.000	\$150.00	\$2,000.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.000	\$100.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	132.000	\$48.500	\$6,402.00	\$18.000	\$2,376.00	\$40.000	\$5,280.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US-5 & VT-10A)	EACH	1.000	\$223,250.000	\$223,250.00	\$300,300.000	\$300,300.00	\$250,265.000	\$250,265.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT-10A & I-91 NB RAMPS)	EACH	1.000	\$187,900.000	\$187,900.00	\$245,000.000	\$245,000.00	\$220,000.000	\$220,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT-10A & RIVER RD)	EACH	1.000	\$113,950.000	\$113,950.00	\$149,300.000	\$149,300.00	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00
678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	LF	2,190.000	\$20.750	\$45,442.50	\$17.000	\$37,230.00	\$22.000	\$48,180.00
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$605.000	\$605.00	\$8,250.000	\$8,250.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US-5 & VT-10A)	EACH	1.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT-10A & I-91 NB RAMPS)	EACH	1.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (VT-10A & RIVER RD)	EACH	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
679.24	REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EACH	4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.000	\$17,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00
679.47	BRACKET ARM	EACH	6.000	\$400.000	\$2,400.00	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$500.000	\$3,000.00
679.50	LUMINAIRE	EACH	6.000	\$1,600.000	\$9,600.00	\$900.000	\$5,400.00	\$1,760.000	\$10,560.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	EACH	18.000	\$2,500.000	\$45,000.00	\$1,257.000	\$22,626.00	\$2,500.000	\$45,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE POWER DROP STANCHION)	EACH	1.000	\$5,950.000	\$5,950.00	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(12" CASING PIPE)	LF	610.000	\$215.000	\$131,150.00	\$150.000	\$91,500.00	\$180.000	\$109,800.00
					\$1,275,975.50		\$1,345,719.00		\$1,587,247.00
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$1,275,975.50</b>		<b>\$1,345,719.00</b>		<b>\$1,587,247.00</b>